176 / Constitutional Offices & Agencies

INDIVIDUAL NEXUS PROGRAMS
Barbara Norfolk, Supervisor (410) 767-1195
e-mail: bnorfolk@comp.state.md.us

TAX INVESTIGATION UNIT
Barbara J. Esker, Supervisor (410) 767-1948
e-mail: besker@comp.state.md.us

FIELD AUDIT
R. Jack King, Chief of Audits (410) 767-1500
e-mail: jking@comp.state.md.us
ALCOHOL & TOBACCO TAX,
CORPORATE TAX, MOTOR
FUEL/MOTOR CARRIER (IFTA) TAX,
WITHHOLDING TAX & UNCLAIMED
PROPERTY AUDITS
H. Keith Akers, Assistant Chief Auditor
(410) 767-1507
e-mail: kakers@comp.state.md.us

BOXING & WRESTLING TAX, SALES &
USE TAX, ADMISSIONS & AMUSEMENT
TAX, & TIRE FEE AUDITS

Vanessa V. Blackwell, Assistant Chief Auditor
(410) 767-1518

e-mail: vblackwell@comp.state.md.us

PC NETWORK

Michael E. Pryor, Manager (410) 767-4129
e-mail: mpryor@comp.state.md.us

COLLECTIONS, HEARINGS & APPEALS, &
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

Richard M. Glacken, Assistant Dirvector (410) 767-1555
e-mail: rglacken@comp.state.md.us

ANNAPOLIS COLLECTIONS

Gail Malle-Davis, Chief (410) 260-7796
e-mail: gmalledavis@comp.state.md.us
BALTIMORE COLLECTIONS
Dorothy L. Paul, Chief(410) 767-6624
e-mail: dpaul@comp.state.md.us

HEARINGS & APPEALS

Sharonne Bonardi, Manager (410) 767-1572
e-mail: sbonardi@comp.state.md.us

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

Lynn E. Hall, Manager (410) 767-1700

e-mail: lhall@comp.state.md.us
GENERAL ACCOUNTING DIVISION

John D. Kenney, Director (410) 260-7820
e-mail: gad@comp.state.md.us

ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE SYSTEMS, &
DEVELOPMENT SECTION

Thomas P. Bibeault, Assistant Director (410) 260-7821
e-mail: tbibeault@comp.state.md.us

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
Ralph Fields, Manager (410) 260-7463
e-mail: rfields@comp.state.md.us

Maryland Manual 2006

CORPORATE PURCHASING-CARD
PROGRAM & CHECK DISTRIBUTION
Gerard C. Mucller, Coordinator (410) 260-7520
e-mail: gmueller@comp.state.md.us

OFFICE SYSTEMS & DEVELOPMENT
Lee Williams, Manager (410) 260-7670
e-mail: lwilliams@comp.state.md.us

FINANCIAL REPORTING, OPERATIONS, &
PRE-AUDITS SECTION

Mary F. Leonard, Assistant Director (410) 260-7366
e-mail: mleonard@comp.state.md.us

FINANCIAL REPORTING & OPERATIONS
George Cherupil, Manager (410) 260-7362
e-mail: gcherupil@comp.state.md.us

GAAP ACCOUNTING
Rosemary S. Gorsche, Manager (410) 260-7887
e-mail: rgorsche@comp.state.md.us

PRE-AUDITS
Patricia A. Mekeal, Manager (410) 260-7569
e-mail: pmekeal@comp.state.md.us

SYSTEM ACCOUNTING
Kenneth Thompson, Manager (410) 260-7888
e-mail: kthompson@comp.state.md.usr

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DIVISION
John T. Salmon, Director (410) 260-7634
e-mail: jsalmon@comp.state.md.us

David D. Harrington, Deputy Director (410) 260-7635
e-mail: dharrington@comp.state.md.us

ANNAPOLIS DATA CENTER
Vacancy, Director (410) 260-7770

ADMINISTRATION
Kenneth C. Dodge, Manager (410) 260-7203
e-mail: kdodge@comp.state.md.us

DISASTER RECOVERY
Patricia Bitango, Coordinator (410) 260-7708
e-mail: pbitango@comp .state.md.us

HELP DESK
Margaret Grierson, Supervisor (410) 260-7400
e-mail: mgrierson@comp.state.md.us

SECURITY MIGRATION & CAPACITY
PLANNING

G. Omro Willey, Supervisor (410) 260-7953
e-mail: owilley@comp.state.md.us

OPERATIONS
John J. Rallo, Director (410) 260-7680
¢-mail: jrallo@comp.state.md.us

COMPUTER OPERATIONS
Rosemarie Simon, Manager (410) 260-7994
e-mail: rsimon@comp.state.md.us

DATA ENTRY
Terry T. Jackson, Supervisor (410) 260-7009
e-mail: tjackson@comp.state.md.us




